
No Lodge Day Date

1483 Lodge Loch Lomond Thursday 04 September 2025

176 Lodge St Andrew (Denny and Loanhead) Thursday 11 September 2025

1419 Lodge Buchanan Killearn Thursday 18 September 2025

76 Lodge Stirling Royal Arch Monday 22 September 2025

1303 Lodge Clackmannan Wednesday 01 October 2025

391 Lodge Zetland Tuesday 07 October 2025

850 Lodge Craiginnan Tuesday 14 October 2025

588 Lodge Callendar Monday 03 November 2025

793 Lodge Polmont Wednesday 12 November 2025

782 Lodge Ben Cluech Monday 24 November 2025

312 Lodge Bannockburn Bruce and Thistle Thursday 08 January 2026

911 Lodge Dolphin Thursday 15 January 2026

1456 Lodge Camelon Thursday 22 January 2026

30 Lodge Ancient Stirling Tuesday 03 February 2026

16 Lodge St John Falkirk Tuesday 10 February 2026

1474 Lodge Ladywell Tuesday 24 February 2026

598 Lodge St John Tulliallan Thursday 05 March 2026

780 Lodge Strathendrick Balfron Thursday 12 March 2026

484 Lodge St John Slamannan Wednesday 18 March 2026

531 Lodge Abercromby Tuesday 24 March 2026

69 The Lodge of Alloa Thursday 02 April 2026

139 Lodge Carron Wednesday 08 April 2026

771 Lodge St Servanus Monday 20 April 2026


